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5.4 ~uni5~miniiuni5aau5i~iu~at~ni5n'id(1]qi n ~ s n ~ ~ u n i 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 a ~ a a u ~ i ~ i  
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a ~ i u a r ~ ~ u ~ u i u ~ i u J ~ u J ~ ~ ~ n ~ u a ~ i u ~ ~ ~ i ~ ~ ~ u u ~ d o d i u u n i ? n u i & ~ i v n ' 5 ) ~ ~ ~ ~  diu?u 1 uiu 

4- c 
I. g m n m m m u Q ~ n 5 n i u ~ r ~ i u a r ~ ~ u m f l ~ i ~ ~ u n i ~ i m ~ u Q ~ n ~ ~  
1.1 o i ~ i 5  1 $u 15 fioio.rlr(+~ (Zmik in  o i ~ i ' i  1 $u 7 fioi0~aqmn~=5nuip11ami 1 d ~ u o i ~ i 5  1 $u 15 

fiouIr(41 nijm nio3niilndoor Multimode-Mode 6 core <iu?u 1 r8u w k u i  Wall Rack wuin 6U 

<IU~U 1 $ I a ' f i ~ n ~ u u u  sc n i o  ST Style nioAnii) 

1.2 o i ~ i 5  2 i u  5 n a ~ n a i ~ u ~ ~ ~ i ~ o i ~ i ~ a ~ i ~ n '  (~miwinain i ' i  2 $u 11 diu'n?nuu5ni5 

01R15 2 ~ IJ  5 ~ ~ ~ ~ A I ~ U A = ~ I U ~ I R I ~ ~ O I U ~  ~$ufliuli im Outdoor Multi-Mode 6 core <iu?u 1 

L& ia'fi?mouuu SC u?o ST Style u i o l n i i  ) 

1.3 aims 3 {u 2 2 o u d i l i n ~ i u ~ ~ = n i 5 o ' n n i ~  ( Z n ~ u ~ i n o i ~ i 5  3 $u 3 quQniwi IdC4 OIRIS 3 i u 2  

fio4diu'n4iun~=ni5o'mnis tduaiuaiin Indoor Multimode-Mode 6 core <IU?U 1 L ~ U  wjou$ 

Wall Rack uuin 6U <iu?u 1 { 1a'~?mouuu SC n i o  ST Style nio5inii) 

1.4 o i ~ i 5  3 tu 5 fio~0(inoi.roi5u'~~t'ni50'mni5 ~ o ; ; 5 i a i ~ i  351 (imiu.roinoin15 3 i u  2 fin4 
d iu 'n4 iu~~=n i56n i5  hJ~4oini5 3 i u  5 ~6ua iu  Patch Multi-Mode &U?U 1 L ~ U  uuu Duplex 

ST-LC Style n ioani i )  

1.5 oinis 3 i u  6 quu'u3nisls~usuaond (Zmi4.roin aim15 3 tu 2 2audiu'n~iu~~=ni5o'nnis id& 
o i ~ i 5  3 $u 6 ~ ~ 6 ~ 5 n i ~ l ~ u u ~ u ~ o m A  L ~ ~ I U  Patch Multi-Mode <iu?u 1 L ~ U  uuu Duplex ST-LC 

Style n i o l n i i  ) 

1.6 o i ~ i 5  5 i u  1 diUYnuiud5=aiLW'Us' (Zn&~ in  01~15 5 $u 3 a i w i 5 a i ~ ~ u i ~ ~ m o <  ~dC~o imi5  5 

i u  1 r h a i u  Patch Multi-Mode <IU?U 1 L ~ U  uuu Duplex ST-LC Style n i o i % ~ i i  w?ou{ Wall 

Rack wuin 6U n?oini i )  

1.7 01R15 5 ;U 3 ~ l ~ l ? ~ l ~ ~ ~ ~ ? L ~ ~ <  (~(i1&Qltl D l f l l 5  5 i l J  4 qu6u'oui?~mos"du'u 01R15 5 $U 3 

~dsunsu?ainoui?~mo< rhaiuaiim Indoor Multimode-Mode 6 core <IU?U 1 du W%IU$ Wall 

~ a c k  uuim 6U <iu?u 1 i la'fi-~mouuu sc n i o  ST Style n joani i )  

1.8 qu~aqns t1~ in i5  oimsaiEm i u  1 ((~mi4.roino~~isnod5=~uiu~ fiou~uso4 i u  1 I U ~  aim15 

aiPbm i u  1 ~ ~ u a i u ~ i i n  Outdoor Single-Mode 12 core <IU?U 1 r i h  ia'fi?mouuu SC u i o  ST 

style uio2inii ) 

hriinumfliu~u~fi?~iuauv~mniuu0n0ini'5~~u 9/125um. (Single-Mode) 

2. ~~'on'inumaiu~ufi?riiuflu ~ ~ ~ ~ ? ~ a ~ ~ m 5 u m i ~ ~ i m ~ ~ i ~ ~ ' u d 0 i ~ u "  (Fiber Optic Cable) 

2.1 u~mmnmiuu1m5~1~~4~ ISOAEC11801, ANSl/nAEIA568, IEC60793-2-10 

2.2 i~unuaiuluuri?riiuau<iu~u~pl"inii 12 unu (12 Core) 

2.3 r~uaiu~n~u~&uurai~r(~~~murawi~aiim Self-Supporting (Figure 8) rqu 
wire <IU-JU 7 ~5uZ~n~u?nYU n i a i n i i  

2.4 ~d5ion~uau?uniuuon~~uniim High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) n% 

2.5 ii Corrugate Armored Steel ~~od~u i j a~nv~n ian 'mun~~ in~mi  



2.6 niu~u~R~4~?l4uo4~1u rguacn Single Loose Tube niu'1uij Water Blocking Gel Filling 

~ ? ~ ~ u ~ I ' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ' u R ? I ~ ? ~ u u A Y R ~ I ~ ~ u  uaeij EGlass Yarns Strength Member rdod?uso4?uu'i4 
" 

&ucu::vhni'i5neh 
2.7 'ia4%J~'i4z4~4qn (Max Tensile Load Installation, N) 3,500 ii?h n%%-ii 
2.8 ~1~15nvi741~~6d~nl~", i i  (Operation Temperature) -40 C' to  + 70 C' n%znii 

d 
2.9 ' io~?uni~r~uaiun'i::uevi~~'i::~i i~~ai~vl~i (Maxirnum Pole Span Length) Wdinii 50 rum5 
2.10Min Bending Radius Installation 15 Cm. 

2.11 Min Bending Radius Long Term 10 Cm. 

2.12Attenuation @ 1310nm iiauni~n~ornin'u 0.35 dB/Km 

2.13Attenuation @ 1550nm iiouniin?orviin'u 0.22 dB/Km 

2.14 r~uu~~ln'~n'~~u?~un'~aiu1uun'?u'lua411iia~i:u?n'u~dn'1N'~utun1'1ta~~ 

qcuR'nwuzflluburi?u'lufl~niutuaimi'Iuuu 50/125um Multi Mode niutuaim1'1 
3. ~ahnuaa1ubu~?u'1ufl~d1~%~~~~~~1u~uunzn1uuano1n1'1~6 uar!gruflu6? k r i a ~ d d  
3.1 ~a'mm'i4miuuin'i_67~ ANSl/nA~EIA-568-B3,15O/IEC11801. GR-20 ua:: EN50173 ~QuoU'i417ou 
3.2 aiui~nr~u~6n"4niu1uua~niu~~nai~i ' i  
3.3 rd%nuon (Sheath) UV Proof Black Polyethylene ~ ~ ? i u n u i  1.6 fia5rum.i 
3.4 ijunua~uIuuii?liiua~~'iu~uWdinii 6 unu (6 Core) 

3.5 aiui'inso4s'uu54?i4 (Maxirnum Pulling Tension) Wdinii 1000 N 

3.6 ijuuinalu (Cable Diameter) Wriiu 8 uu. 
3.7 Minimum Bending Radius During Installation or Handing 20X External Diameter of Cable 

3.8 Minimum Bending Radius During Service or Fixed 15X External Diameter of Cable 

3.9 r~uua'mn'~n'r?iu?n'un'~aiutuun'?u'iua~tlija~i:u?n'~~dn'~N'~ut~n~'~ta~~ 
3.10 ~iuni'inrnaoumiuu~a'i~iu~~ma~~u' 

- Tensile Performance test (IEC-794-1-ElA) 

- Impact Test (IEC-794-1-E4) 

- Torsion Test (IEC-794-1-E7) 

- Compression Test (IEC-794-1-E3) 

- Water Penetration Test (IEC-794-1-F5) 

- Temperature Cycling Test (IEC-794-1-F1) 

4. qcuau6?m1~hu~mm~n~0~fllutu~~?u'1u~~0z6a4~q~flu6?sl4~~l~11~~::~2i 
4.1 id1uo4 Attenuation 850nm 4 2.3 dB/Km UR:: 1300nm d 0.55 dB/Km 

4.2 ijfiiua~ Bandwidth 850nm d 500 MhdKm UR:: 1300nm d 1000 Mhz/K 
3 

4.3 ijdiuo4 Geometrical characteristics ckmoldu 

- Core diameter 50i2.5 pm 

- Cladding diameter 125e1.0 pm 

- Cladding nontircularity ~1 .0% 



- Coating diameter 245i10 pm 

- Coating/cladding concentricity error ~12 .0  pm 

- Core/cladding concentricity error r1.5 pm 

5. nmo~&iiu~aiufliufuuh?iiua~ (Rack Mount Enclosure) 

5.1 Adaptor <iu?u 6 Port uaa~iui5n~~u~cii0'4 36 Port knunisrdiuu Adaptor Plate ~ ~ u a u i f l ( ~  
5.2 rdu Adaptor aiimaa'n'u SC d o  ST n;o FC u% LC kmu Plate iin?iu;4 1U aiui~nrdiuu 

Adaptor Plate fd6n"4uuu Multi Mode unatiiin Single Mode 

5.3 nsio4~ffu~niu~iufuun'?u'i~a~ (Rack Mount Enclosure) r~u.?ui? n;o iln'iu n;o thaun~un'utj 
~ ~ ~ ~ n ~ n i d o ~ i ~ ~ i u i ~ n ~ d a u ~ ~ i - ~ d o ~ o o n ~ ~  (Sliding) 

5.4 ilmn'un"4 4 hu~~oi lo~n'ukir~i ldn'~lu~aniuIuun'~u' iua~ 
5.5 Splice Tray dins'urffuniugn Splice rni<iu?u Core d684Ia' 
5.6 rduuEmn'Nn'r8u~~un'uaiufuun'~riiua~ 

6. ~ ~ o a l u b u r i ? ~ l u E N  (Pigtail Single -Mode uaa Multi -Mode) 

6.1 f~moaiuIuuii?rj7ua~~6uaiim FC n;o SC d o  ST dinSUUniu Single -Mode kmudniu Pigtail 3 
d l  lnsertion Loss Wriiu 0.15 dB. 

6.2 H ' ? m o ~ i u f u u n ' ? r i i u ~ 4 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  FC n;o SC n?o ST dinSUUniu Multi -Mode kmudaiu Pigtail i idi 
lnsertion Loss ErAu 0.30 dB. 

6.3 ~iluG~moii~~iuui~aiuEu'ounii 1.5 urms 
6.4 %~oaiufuuii?ri~ua~~~uu~mn'[~n'~~u?n'un'~aiu~u~n'?u'iua~ 

7. Hjtioaiubuh?iiufl~vQn (Adaptor Single -Mode uaz Multi -Mode) 

7.1 rduaiim FC n?o SC n;o ST din?uaiu Single -Mode knuiidi lnsertion Loss Liriiu 0.1 dB 

7.2 rduaiim FC d o  SC d o  ST din?uaiu Multi -Mode kmuiidl lnsertion Loss Uriiu 0.3 dB 

7.3 rdu~?~oaiin~a'n''u FC n% SC n;o ST dins'u~?mofuuii?riiua~ (Pigtail Single -Mode unz 
Multi -Mode) fuh 6. 

7.4 %~oaiufuuii?riiuaJI6uu~mn'[~n'b~u?n'~n'~aiu~u~n'?riiua4 

8. fliusiofllu'luuh~lufl~ (Patch Cord Cable Single -Mode Uaz Multi -Mode) 

8.1 rduaiumoniin Single - Mode uuu Duplex 

8.2 rduaiumoaiin Multi - Mode uuu Duplex 

8.3 ~ d u a i u ~ u a a d a i u n " ~ a a ~ 6 i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ i i m  ST d o  SC n;a LC n% MlRJ d o  FC la d 
r4ou~;oln' 

8.4 iin~iuui?aiuEo;'inii 3 rum5 
8.5 ~Quu~mKNn'~~u~n'un'uaiutuun'~u'iua~ 



9. q ~ ~ n m z a o . r ~  19" Export Modern Wall Rack 

9.1 rflu$siqdnsoiiaai5uuin 19" Export Modern Wall Rack 

9.2 oonuuuuazulnu~ason~6u 3 dau i o  dauwu'i nniauazwaj aznandeni5Gi~ainw 
9.3 ulmsinrwRn Electro galvanized sheet steel wui 1.2 mm. u8ausauazn'uaiiul6 100% 

v 

9.4 rai~nqdn5oidiws'u~n~aqdn5oi~Zimoin~w~n Electro galvanized sheet steel wui 2 mrn. ii 
naiudausauazilo.rn'uaiiu 100% a~ui5o~iuszuani~Rnkamiuuua~nusa ~ a c k  l6miu~aiu 
&an15 

9.5 wk~iwCa'~niRnkaw'nauiiuau 1 6'arbuotiiaQu 
9.6 d 5 ~ ~ w ~ i ~ 1 i u u ' i u ~ ~ a ~ ~ a ~ n a i a ~ 6 ~  Plastic acrylic ~ V I ~ U I  5mm. ~iwu'nru1w~ouuian'u~u50u 

uouds=t wf~uuiuw'undo~~~duuu~au5awiou~~u~~~)  (Turn lock) 

9.7 di6iu&aroiz~szu1uoinifl~nu~su (Perforated slot) wiau~~uo8on (Turn Lock) 
v v  

9.8 wu~niulu~iudiaiinoauuin 100 mm. x 100 mm. wiou Plate On hus'uiouaiu cable 

9.9 5=u~nnau~~n~u~au~a"ouoioii~n'u6au Earth cable kit 

9.10trauiylnu (~uiauaziirnin'i) uuu powder epoxy ~nub?~zuu Electro - Static L ~ ~ A ~ I ~ U ~ J U S J  

nuniu 
9.11 qdnsoidsanouw?ouqn~sm M6, Cage nuts uazuwauwaiaiin 
9.12uim5~1uutmn'Nn'~~uu~rii ANIS/EIA - 310D - 1992 (Rev.EIA - 310 - C), IEC 60297- 1, IEC 

60297 - 2, €35 5954 : Part 2. DIN 41494 

9.13 rflutm~n'r~uan'un'vaiuluun'au'iuaa 

- u%nn ~ r $ i d s z n ~ n s i ~ i ~ z ~ a a 1 6 i u u u ' a ~ o ~ ~ a k a ~ ~ ~ ~ a u n ~ ~ i u u i u o i n r ~ i u s a ~ ~ m n ~ ~ n '  
niuludszrnnlnu ~nuonnzvv"uuris~au~dnuiudal~dinii 10 il 
vd v 

- uynruiasu~i~1~oaiiua.r i~s~ia~~uan'~n'~uuauai~5i~ni5odiau'oa 3 una 

- ~san'ini.snnaouaiudR~cn".r~~u~a~aur~i'oanlilasu OTDR(0ptical Time Domain 

Reflextometer) 


